
Republic of South Korea Holiday List 2026 
Thursday 01-Jan-26 New Year's Day 

Monday 26-Jan-26 Republic Day 

Sunday 01-Mar-26 Sam-Il Independence Day 

Wednesday 04-Mar-26 Holi 

Saturday 21-Mar-26 Id-ul-Fitr 

Tuesday 31-Mar-26 Mahavir Jayanti 

Friday 03-Apr-26 Good Friday 

Friday 01-May-26 Budha Purnima 

Wednesday 27-May-26 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 

Friday 26-Jun-26 Muharram 

Saturday 15-Aug-26 Independence Day 

Wednesday 26-Aug-26 Milad-un-Nabi 

Friday 04-Sep-26 Janmashtami 

Friday 02-Oct-26 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 

Saturday 03-Oct-26 National Foundation Day 

Friday 09-Oct-26 Hangul Proclamation Day 

Tuesday 20-Oct-26 Dussehra 

Sunday 08-Nov-26 Diwali (Deepavali) 

Tuesday 24-Nov-26 Guru Nanak’s Birthday 

Friday 25-Dec-26 Christmas 
 


